Mahatma Fule Urban Co-operative Bank Ltd., Amravati.

Wording of the 
Present Bye-Laws

Proposed 
Bye-Laws Amendment.

Wording of the 
Bye - Laws after Amendment

Amendment to Bye-Laws)

Reason for 
Amendment

8. Shares: 8. Shares:8. Shares:

The Authorized Shares capital of 
the Bank is (Rs.12,00,00,000/-
Twelve Crore Only) divide into 
1,20,000 share of  Rs.1000/- each

The Authorized Shares capital of 
the Bank is (Rs. Rs.18,00,00,000/- 
Eighteen Crore Only) divide into 
1,80,000 shares of Rs.1000/- each

The Authorized Shares capital of 
the Bank is Rs.18,00,00,000/- (Rs. 
Eighteen Crore Only) divide into 
1,80,000 shares of Rs.1000/- each

To  e n h a n c e  t h e 
authorized share 
c a p i t a l  a s  t h e 
p resen t  l imi t  i s 
nearing/reaching to 
be subscribed. fully

27

Zm|X ¿¶mdr.
6)  {XZm§H$ 17 Am°Jï> 2025 amoOr g^oMo H$m‘H$mO g§në¶mZ§Va gd© g^mgXm§Zm g^mJ¥hm‘Ü¶o à{ejU XoÊ¶mMr ì¶dñWm